507666047 12/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7713187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN E. HOWES	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.E.T. POLYMER EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	1601 BLOUNT ROAD		
City:	POMPANO BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33069		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12112290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-274-9664

Email: ipmail@rooneyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROONEY IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 8044 MONTGOMERY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PETI-04US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN G. ROONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin G. Rooney/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=PETI-04US_Assign#page1.tif source=PETI-04US_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507666047 REEL: 062207 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Stephen E. Howes</u> have invented a <u>METHODS OF</u>

<u>MAKING AN INSULATED, IMPACT RESISTANT GLASS PRODUCT</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on <u>April 30, 2008</u> as Serial No. <u>12/112,290</u>, now U.S. Patent No. <u>7,922,846</u> which issued on <u>April 12, 2011</u>.

WHEREAS, P.E.T. POLYMER EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGY, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal office at 1601 Blount Road, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said P.E.T. POLYMER EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGY, INC. my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 062207 FRAME: 0002

Full Name of First Sole Inventor:	t or Howes	Stephen	€.
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Stephen E	gham)	12/21/22
	Signature		Date /
Post Office			
Address:	1700 SW 72 nd Ave	Plantation, Florida	33317
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF POR	○짜) ଶSS		
COUNTY OF THE	andro)		
me known and kno	day of 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	amed individual who ackno	wledged the signing of the
		<u> </u>	
MAY POR	49 6 1904 0 MARCH 2	Notary Public	
(Cool)	Commission & 1884 Tak 437		

RECORDED: 12/27/2022

Expires April 15, 2026